



REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS – ADDENDUM
VENABLE PARK PLAYGROUND SAFETY SURFACE
REPLACEMENT PROJECT
CITY OF CREVE COEUR, MISSOURI

Addendum #2

December 15, 2022

Bidders are hereby instructed to make the following one (1) change to the Technical Specifications and Bid Documents for the project referenced above and to consider this additional information when making a Bid for the work specified therein:

Item # 1: Request for Information. Several questions have been raised regarding the project bid documents. These questions and their associated answers are included below:

1. Technical Specifications: Do I need to send you our poured in place specifications to be approved as an equal? Along with our wear mats?
Answer: Yes, if they are other than the those specified in the Material Specification section, please include technical specifications for both the pour-in-place safety surface and wear mats. Technical specifications should include product name, manufacturer, product description, technical data, installation information, warranty, quality assurance, maintenance/cleaning, and safety data sheets.
2. Technical Specifications: The bid document denotes under the Dimensional and Play Equipment Layout on Page 15 of the Location of the Work, that pour-in-place surface shall have a consistent thickness of 12' (feet). Is that through out the entire playground area?
Answer: Yes, we are requesting that all bids submitted will provide pricing with a consistent twelve (12) foot fall height protection through the entire playground surface.
3. Bid Documentation: Is this a Union project? We do not use union crews, can we be exempt from this?
Answer: No, this is not a Union project, all that is asked is that since this is a public works project that is projected to be over \$75,000 in cost that the awarded bidder pays prevailing wages for a particular occupational title (classification/trade) for St Louis County.
4. Bid Documentation: The bid package did not include a specific bid bond, but references in a bid security of 10% of the base bid needing to be provided. Can you inquire of the customer if an A130 bid bond form will be acceptable?
Answer: A bid bond form is attached below.

Addendum Summary

The discussion above does not warrant any replacement pages for the Bid Documents.

END ADDENDUM #2

